Pinecrest Academy, Inc. educating tomorrows, global leuders

PINECREST ACADEMY OF NEVADA



August 23, 2023

State Charter Governing Board State Public Charter School Authority 2080 E. Flamingo Rd., Suite 230 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Re: Notice of Intent to Apply for Charter Renewal

Dear Executive Director Feiden:

Pinecrest Academy of Nevada (PAN) submits this letter of intent to renew its Charter School Contract with the State Public Charter School Authority (SPCSA), which will terminate on June 30, 2024.

As requested by the SPCSA, this notice of intent includes the following information:

Grades served during the current charter term

During the current charter term, Pinecrest Academy of Nevada campuses have collectively served students in grades Kindergarten through the 12th Grade.

Planned grades for the upcoming charter term

Pinecrest Academy of Nevada campuses currently serve students in all public school grade levels. Therefore, at this time, Pinecrest Academy of Nevada does not have any planned grade expansions during the upcoming charter term beyond expansions already approved by the SPCSA (e.g., the Springs' campus was initially approved to offer grades K-12 but is opening in the 2023-24 school year as grades K-3, expanding one grade in each successive year).

Planned facility/address

The Governing Board of Pinecrest Academy of Nevada does not have any current plans to expand to additional sites. The addresses of PAN's current school campuses are listed below:

Campus	Address
Cadence	225 Grand Cadence Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89015
Horizon	1630 South Boulder Highway, Henderson, Nevada 89015
Inspirada	2840 Via Contessa, Henderson, Nevada 89044
Sloan Canyon	675 East Dale Avenue, Henderson, Nevada 89044
Springs	6151 West Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89146
St. Rose	1385 East Cactus Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89183
Virtual Academy	Virtual school with office and student services provided at
	225 Grand Cadence Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89015

Sincerely,

Michael O'Dowd (Aug 23, 2023 09:15 PDT)	Aug 23, 2023
Michael O'Dowd	Date
Lead Principal, Pinecrest Academy of Nevada	
Coby Sherlock Coby Sherlock (Aug 23, 2023 10:18 PDT)	Aug 23, 2023
Coby Sherlock	Date
Board Chair, Pinecrest Academy of Nevada	

PAN_Charter Renewal_LOI_08.23.2023

Final Audit Report 2023-08-23

Created: 2023-08-23

By: Annette Christensen (Annette.Christensen@academicanv.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAr8IKUknPW79thszOL3iOoHZx554u5JqG

"PAN_Charter Renewal_LOI_08.23.2023" History

- Document created by Annette Christensen (Annette.Christensen@academicanv.com) 2023-08-23 3:41:04 PM GMT- IP address: 70.165.14.114
- Document emailed to Michael O'Dowd (michael.odowd@pinecrestnv.org) for signature 2023-08-23 3:45:56 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Michael O'Dowd (michael.odowd@pinecrestnv.org)
 2023-08-23 4:15:17 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.66.126
- Document e-signed by Michael O'Dowd (michael.odowd@pinecrestnv.org)

 Signature Date: 2023-08-23 4:15:34 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 98.168.112.131
- Document emailed to Coby Sherlock (coby@thesherlockteam.com) for signature 2023-08-23 4:15:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Coby Sherlock (coby@thesherlockteam.com) 2023-08-23 5:18:43 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.73.126
- Document e-signed by Coby Sherlock (coby@thesherlockteam.com)

 Signature Date: 2023-08-23 5:18:57 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 24.234.47.116
- Agreement completed. 2023-08-23 - 5:18:57 PM GMT